OUR 41570R4

Zetta Nicole' Girls originally got started because of the mentorship Chief Executive Officer Jennifer Williams received from her grandmother. The name Zetta Nicole comes from Jennifer grandmother Marzetta Patterson. Nicole is Jennifer and many other women in the family middle name as well. Marzetta played a major role in mentoring all the woman in her family. She is the glue that holds the family together. Without her wonderful spirit, wisdom, and beautiful smile things just wouldn't be the same. So, it was only right to pay homage to one of the most influential individuals in Jennifer life. This is how the birth of Zetta Nicole' Girls came to life. This organization will be a warm, family orientated place for young girls. We want this organization to be a home away from home type of environment. Somewhere they can come to be their-self with no judgement. We plan to do the following principles:

Commitment: Zetta Nicole' Girls wants to inspire pro-social friendships, strong interpersonal skills, and instill a sense of hope in the future.

Responsibility: The focus of Zetta Nicole' Girls is to empower youth in establishing goals and following through on commitments.

Possibility: Zetta Nicole' Girls wants to expand the perspective of young people to make them aware of life's possibilities.

Support: An individual is dramatically influenced by their support system. Zetta Nicole' Girls wants to surround young people in a caring, inclusive learning environment.

We are aware that we are a newly established organization, but we plan to make ourselves known all over the world. Zetta Nicole' Girls vision is to become a household name for most young girls transitioning to adult women gracefully...